
YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, November 9, 5:30 pm 

Virtual Meeting – GoToMeeting Interface & 

Yankton Community Library Meeting Room, 515 Walnut St. Yankton, SD 57078 

 

AGENDA 

 

Call to order 

 

Additions to the agenda 

 

Approval of September 14, 2022 minutes 

 

Public Comment Period 

 

Discussion of bills/Accept Financial Report 

 

Communications and correspondence 

        

Director’s Report  

 

Old Business 

• Photography/Filming in the Library Policy 

 

New Business 

• 2023 calendar 

• County Agreement for the Provision of Library Services 

• Collection Development Policy-1st review 

 

 

Other Business:  

 

Public Comment Period 

 

Adjourn the meeting of November 9, 2022 

 

The Yankton Community Library meeting room is accessible to everyone.  If you have any additional  

accommodation requirements, please call 668-5276. 

 
 

 

 



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY 

Wednesday, September 14, 2022, 5:30 pm 

Virtual Meeting – GoToMeeting interface and physical location in Yankton Community 

Library Meeting Room, 515 Walnut St. Yankton, SD 57078 

The meeting was called to order by President Sarah Mechtenberg at 5:30 pm. Present 

were Jean Huff, Christine Tielke, Sue Otterman, Yankton City Commissioner Jerry 

Webber, Library Director Dana Schmidt, and Assistant Library Director Linda 

Dobrovolny. Absent with regrets were David Koerner and Yankton County Commissioner 

Dan Klimisch. 

Approval of August 10, 2022 minutes: Webber made a motion to approve the August 

10, 2022 minutes with a second by Tielke. Unanimous approval. 

Public Comment Period: no comments 
 
Discussion of bills/Accept Financial Report: Schmidt noted an expense for repair of the  
south door and commented that current revenue for non-resident cards is above  
projection. Motion by Tielke to accept the financial report with a second by Huff.  
Unanimous approval. 
 
Communications and correspondence: none 
      
Director’s Report: In addition to the written report, Schmidt noted that a part time  
position has been advertised. She met with staff from River City Domestic Violence  
Center and arranged for clients and staff to receive library cards. She also highlighted  
upcoming September/October programs including a showing of Where the Crawdads  
Sing, the Friends of the Library book sale and customer appreciation event, and a  
presentation about the Cuban Missile Crisis. Dobrovolny discussed a recent ransomware  
attack on Baker and Taylor, the library’s main book supplier. 
 
Old Business 

• AV/Circulation Policy – Webber made a motion to approve the policy as 
presented with a second by Tielke. Unanimous approval. 

• Photography/Filming in the Library Policy – Policy has been presented to City 
Attorney DenHerder for comments.  

• Banned Books/Censorship Training – Discussion (15 minutes) was held regarding 
recently viewed webinars. Members felt the information was valuable and will 



take it into consideration as the Collection Development Policy is reviewed. 
Schmidt commented that staff have also viewed the trainings and will discuss.  

 
New Business 

• Motion by Webber with second by Huff to close the library early at 6:00pm on 
October 31. 

• By-laws were reviewed. No changes were made. 
 
Other Business: none  
 
Public Comment Period: no comments 
 
Adjourn the meeting of September 14, 2022: Tielke made a motion to adjourn the  
meeting at 6:20 pm with a second by Huff. Unanimous approval. 
 

 

 

 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

10/07/2022  14:07:07                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      1 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     A & B BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 

        COPIER RENTAL                    341.34    RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212           978629         022714 P 815 00001 

 

     DALSIN COMPANY/MJ 

        LIBRARY ROOF REPAIRS           2,000.00    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           12681          022929 P 799 00034 

 

     HANSON BRIGGS ADVERTISIN 

        LIBRARY CARD                     135.00    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           29670          022716 P 815 00003 

 

     HILTON M BRIGGS LIBRARY 

        LOST BOOK                         24.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           9.20.22        022710 P 815 00004 

 

     J & H CARE & CLEANING CO 

        JANITORIAL SERVICES            1,200.00    CONTRACTED SERVICES      101.142.204           101072         022713 P 815 00005 

 

     LAWRENCE PUBLIC LIBRARY 

        DAMAGED BOOK                      20.15    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           9.20.22        022711 P 815 00006 

 

     MIDWEST TAPE 

        AV                                79.98    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           9.15.22        022708 P 815 00007 

 

                                       3,800.47   ...............



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

10/07/2022  14:07:07                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      2 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     FLETCHER/THOMAS PETER 

        PROGRAM                          400.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           9.28.22        022709 P 815 00002 

 

     TROPICAL CREATIONS INC 

        FISH TANK RENTAL                 301.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           207552         022712 P 815 00008 

 

                                         701.00   ............... 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                            701.00   ***************



  

                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

11/04/2022  15:46:30                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      1 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     A & B BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 

        CONTRACT CHARGES                 349.29    RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212           10.28.22       023649 P 872 00001 

 

     BERING SALES 

        NAME BADGES                       32.00    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           1522           023650 P 872 00002 

        NAME BADGES                        6.00    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           1522           023650 P 872 00003 

                                          38.00   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     CITY UTILITIES 

        WATER-WW CHARGES                  80.56    WATER SERVICE            101.142.274                          002793 P 871 00001 

        WATER-WW CHARGES                  45.22    SEWER SERVICE            101.142.275                          002793 P 871 00002 

        WATER-WW CHARGES                 438.01    WATER SERVICE            101.142.274                          002793 P 871 00003 

                                         563.79   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     HANSON BRIGGS ADVERTISIN 

        REPLACE SIGN VINYL                86.71    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           29430          022717 P 872 00006 

        NOTE CARDS                       121.67    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           30873          023651 P 872 00005 

                                         208.38   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     J & H CARE & CLEANING CO 

        JANITORIAL SERVICES            1,200.00    CONTRACTED SERVICES      101.142.204           101105         022718 P 872 00007 

 

     MIDWEST TAPE 

        AV                                59.99    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           502849994      023648 P 872 00008 

 

     NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 

        ELECTRICITY                    1,594.43    ELECTRICITY              101.142.272                          002795 P 871 00004 

 

                                       4,013.88   ............... 

 

GENERAL FUND                           4,013.88   ***************



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

11/04/2022  15:46:30                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      2 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     CONNECTING CULTURES 

        WELCOME DECAL                    100.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           9.28.22        022715 P 872 00004 

 

                                         100.00   ............... 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                            100.00   ***************



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

11/04/2022  15:46:30                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      3 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                      4,113.88 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000012



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

11/04/2022  15:46:30                               Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL060S-V08.17 RECAPPAGE 

                                                                                                             GL540R 

 

FUND RECAP: 

 

FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

101   GENERAL FUND                                                 4,013.88 

701   LIBRARY TRUST                                                  100.00 

 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                    4,113.88 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANK RECAP: 

 

BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 

----  ---------------------------- 

 

1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                                 4,113.88 

 

TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                    4,113.88 

 

 

                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

10/04/2022  11:23:47                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      1 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 

        BOOK REFUND                        9.99CR  BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              825 00018 

        POSTAGE REFUND                     3.99CR  POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              825 00020 

                                          13.98CR *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US L85NG2TS3 

        POSTAGE                            3.99    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              825 00468 

        DVD                                9.97    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00469 

                                          13.96   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US YA81P74P3 

        POSTAGE                            3.99    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              825 00441 

        DVD                               19.95    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00442 

                                          23.94   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1F1C27S70 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  21.39    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              825 00228 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1F4WK7AJ2 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  96.37    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              825 00263 

        BOOKS                             14.99    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              825 00264 

        DVD'S                             38.94    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00265 

                                         150.30   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1F5S37VX0 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   22.66    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              825 00251 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1F6HL8DZ0 

        THRESHOLD                         79.99    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Homstad                 825 00224 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1F6493UV1 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   29.99    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              825 00255 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                 172.25    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              825 00256 

        BOOK                              11.26    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              825 00257 

        DVD'S                             41.16    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00258 

                                         254.66   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1F7MD4EH1 

        DVD'S                             39.58    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00316 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1F80N7XL2 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   22.59    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              825 00218 

        BOOK                              14.50    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              825 00219 

        DVD'S                             95.33    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00220 

                                         132.42   *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

10/04/2022  11:23:47                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      2 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1F91V6R72 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              269.41    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Dobrovolny              825 00152 

        BOOKS                             26.29    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              825 00153 

        DVD                               19.59    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00154 

                                         315.29   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1J85L1YC1 

        POSTAGE                            3.99    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              825 00462 

        DVD                                6.99    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00463 

                                          10.98   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1M15V6SF0 

        BOOK                              17.99    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              825 00113 

        DVD                               11.99    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00114 

                                          29.98   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1M43O24Y2 

        DVD'S                             39.92    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00132 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1M7AY6D01 

        DVD                               19.95    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00133 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1M8RB9VD2 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                  103.42    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              825 00105 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               70.39    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Dobrovolny              825 00106 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  24.67    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              825 00107 

        BOOKS                             82.52    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              825 00108 

                                         281.00   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1M92B3BO2 

        DVD'S                             65.91    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00085 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1M96W2LR1 

        DVD                               17.49    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00232 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1U98U5O12 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                  157.64    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              825 00022 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1V2A779T2 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                  133.32    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              825 00275 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1V6675Y71 

        DVD                               11.29    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              825 00340



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

10/04/2022  11:23:47                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      3 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     BAKER-TAYLOR 

        POSTAGE                           33.26    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 825 00008 

        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            435.60    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 825 00009 

        BOOKS                          3,476.54    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 825 00010 

                                       3,945.40   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     BLUEPEAK 

        PHONE                             76.92    TELEPHONE                101.142.271           Yardley                 825 00388 

        PHONE                             45.06    TELEPHONE                101.142.271           Yardley                 825 00406 

                                         121.98   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     CENTER POINT LARGE PRI 

        LARGE PRINT BOOKS                141.42    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 825 00164 

 

     ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY - 

        BALLAST                           99.70    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Mastalir                825 00031 

        PANEL, BALLAST ELECTRIC           99.70    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Mastalir                825 00077 

        BALLASTS                          70.11    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Mastalir                825 00117 

        BALLAST                           46.74    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Mastalir                825 00371 

                                         316.25   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     FINDAWAY 

        WONDERBOOKS                       99.73    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Schmidt                 825 00148 

 

     GIH GLOBALINDUSTRIALEQ 

        WATER FILTERS                    599.00    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Homstad                 825 00012 

 

     HY-VEE YANKTON 1899 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  16.68    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 825 00171 

 

     MELISSA AND DOUG B2B 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  43.96    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 825 00087 

 

     MENARDS YANKTON SD 

        BATTERIES                        210.96    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Homstad                 825 00272 

 

     MIDAMERICA BOOKS 

        POSTAGE                           58.66    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 825 00155 

        BOOKS                          1,372.70    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 825 00156 

                                       1,431.36   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     NE CO UT LIFE MAGS 

        MAGAZINE REFUND                   44.00CR  SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Schmidt                 825 00058 

        MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION             44.00    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Schmidt                 825 00162 

                                           0.00   *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

10/04/2022  11:23:47                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.17 PAGE      4 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN 

        PEST CONTROL                      93.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 825 00212 

 

     OTC BRANDS INC 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  32.97    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 825 00253 

 

     OVERDRIVE DIST 

        E-BOOKS                          445.28    E-BOOKS                  101.142.209           Schmidt                 825 00043 

        E-BOOK                            42.45    E-BOOKS                  101.142.209           Schmidt                 825 00091 

        E-BOOKS                        1,827.21    E-BOOKS                  101.142.209           Schmidt                 825 00158 

        E-BOOKS                           59.99    E-BOOKS                  101.142.209           Schmidt                 825 00281 

        E-BOOKS                          494.68    E-BOOKS                  101.142.209           Schmidt                 825 00314 

                                       2,869.61   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     PB LEASING 

        POSTAGE                          122.00    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 825 00026 

 

     PITNEY BOWES PBP 

        POSTAGE                          200.00    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 825 00304 

 

     QUILL CORPORATION 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   26.99    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 825 00203 

 

     SD LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 

        SDLA MEMBERSHIP                   40.50    MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.142.261           Dobrovolny              825 00447 

        SDLA CONFERENCE                  195.00    CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.142.265           Dobrovolny              825 00452 

        SDLA CONFERENCE                  195.00    CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.142.265           Schmidt                 825 00446 

        SDLA CONFERENCE                  195.00    CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.142.265           Schmidt                 825 00479 

        SDLA MEMBERSHIP FEE              115.00    MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.142.261           Schmidt                 825 00481 

                                         740.50   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     SOUTH DAKOTA HUMANITIE 

        PROGRAMMING OBSD                  50.00    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              825 00378 

 

     SOUTH DAKOTA STATE HIS 

        MICROFILM FEE                     10.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 825 00206 

 

     SP A KIDS BOOK ABOUT 

        BOOKS                             94.80    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              825 00438 

        SHIPPING                          12.98    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              825 00439 

                                         107.78   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     THE STAR TRIBUNE CIRCU 

        NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION           574.50    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Schmidt                 825 00151



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     USPS PO 4698100078 

        POSTAGE                           13.70    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 825 00001 

 

     WAL-MART #1483 

        PROGRAMMING SUPPLIES              32.04    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              825 00337 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  16.89    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 825 00014 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  11.74    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 825 00128 

                                          60.67   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     YANKTON COUNTY OBSERVE 

        NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION            35.00    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Schmidt                 825 00252 

 

     1 OFFICE SOLUTION 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   56.60    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 825 00208 

        POSTAGE                            5.50    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 825 00209 

                                          62.10   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

                                      13,733.25   ............... 
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1F6493UV1 

        CRAFT NIGHT SUPPLIES              72.98    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              825 00259 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1F80N7XL2 

        BOOK                              10.29    BOOKS                    701.701.340           Dobrovolny              825 00221 

 

     CKE BRO BRGR BAR YANKT 

        STAFF APPRECIATION               174.04    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 825 00477 

 

     HY-VEE YANKTON 1899 

        STAFF APPRECIATION                25.43    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 825 00172 

 

                                         282.74   ............... 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                            282.74   ***************



  

 

                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOC 

        STAFF TRAINING                    79.00    CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.142.265           Dobrovolny              869 00155 

        STAFF TRAINING                    79.00    CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.142.265           Dobrovolny              869 00159 

                                         158.00   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 

        DVD REFUND                        31.98CR  AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              869 00440 

 

     AMZN MKTP US HT8T89HB0 

        POSTAGE                            4.88    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              869 00196 

        DVD                               20.99    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              869 00197 

                                          25.87   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US HT9S12ZG0 

        DVD                                8.68    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              869 00224 

 

     AMZN MKTP US H83YV3FG0 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                    8.79    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              869 00180 

 

     AMZN MKTP US H89A64FY0 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  38.98    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              869 00177 

        BOOKS                             50.77    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              869 00178 

                                          89.75   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1K4EZ7PR1 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                  127.23    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              869 00278 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  36.96    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              869 00279 

        BOOKS                             38.74    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              869 00280 

        DVD                               14.99    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              869 00281 

                                         217.92   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1K8O11RG2 

        POSTAGE                            8.88    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              869 00191 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   71.25    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              869 00192 

                                          80.13   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1U4P24IE1 

        BOOKS                            127.72    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              869 00490 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1U6N10Q22 

        DVD'S                             32.55    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              869 00464 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 141D24E31 

        DVD                               19.96    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              869 00417
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 141T648S2 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                   7.56    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              869 00365 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 1458U0DD2 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               39.99    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Dobrovolny              869 00335 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 148H307V1 

        DVD                               27.99    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              869 00360 

 

     BAKER-TAYLOR 

        BOOKS                          3,240.18    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 869 00008 

        POSTAGE                           30.01    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 869 00009 

                                       3,270.19   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     BHM WORLD HERALD NEWSP 

        NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION           619.93    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Schmidt                 869 00114 

 

     BLUEPEAK 

        PHONE                             79.81    TELEPHONE                101.142.271           Yardley                 869 00382 

        PHONE                             45.06    TELEPHONE                101.142.271           Yardley                 869 00401 

                                         124.87   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     BOLLER PRINTING 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                  347.32    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 869 00357 

 

     CENTER POINT LARGE PRI 

        LARGE PRINT BOOKS                 95.88    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 869 00124 

 

     DOLLAR TREE 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                    8.75    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 869 00337 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                   7.50    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 869 00338 

                                          16.25   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY - 

        BALLAST                          116.85    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Mastalir                869 00182 

 

     FINDAWAY 

        WONDERBOOK                        52.24    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Schmidt                 869 00389 

        WONDERBOOKS                      704.77    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Schmidt                 869 00481 

                                         757.01   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     HOLIDAY INN EXP & SUIT 

        TRAVEL EXPENSE-SDLA              253.90    TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.142.263           Schmidt                 869 00419 

        TRAVEL EXPENSE-SDLA              253.90    TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.142.263           Schmidt                 869 00420 

        TRAVEL EXPENSE-SDLA              253.90    TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.142.263           Schmidt                 869 00428 

                                         761.70   *VENDOR TOTAL
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     HY-VEE YANKTON 1899 

        POSTAGE                           36.00    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 869 00091 

 

     IN DATA443 RISK MITIG 

        SMART SHIELD                     182.81    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 869 00213 

 

     MENARDS YANKTON SD 

        SHELVES                           74.95    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Mastalir                869 00443 

 

     OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN 

        PEST CONTROL                      93.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 869 00185 

 

     OTC BRANDS INC 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  77.10    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 869 00271 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  73.90    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 869 00465 

                                         151.00   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     OVERDRIVE DIST 

        E-BOOKS                          150.00    E-BOOKS                  101.142.209           Schmidt                 869 00021 

        E-BOOKS                          270.74    E-BOOKS                  101.142.209           Schmidt                 869 00055 
